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FIELDWORK AND STAKEOUT 

MISSOURI 

Year:  2014-Present 

Client:  Spire Services Inc. 

Contacts: Office:  701 Market Street  

St. Louis, MO 63101 

Alex Sammet 

Right-Of-Way Area Manager 

(314) 658-5497 

Alex.Sammet@spireenergy.com  
Reggie Flowers 

Sr. Right-Of-Way Representative 

(314) 808-4134 

Reggie.Flowers@spireenergy.com 

Jody Harness 

Right-Of-Way Representative 

(314) 342-0693 

Jody.Harness@spireenergy.com 

Office:  3025 SE Clover Dr. 

Lee’s Summit, MO 64082 

Priscilla Brashear 

Right-Of-Way Representative 

(816) 360-5036 

priscilla.brashear@spireenergy.com 

Office:  7500 E. 35th Terrace 

Kansas City, MO 64129 

Johnny Strauss 

Right-Of-Way Representative 

(816) 360-0969 

Johnny.Strauss@spireenergy.com 

Mandy Butkovich 

Right-Of-Way Representative 

(816) 472-3767 

mandy.butkovich@spireenergy.com 

 

BFA handles all fieldwork and stakeout for Spire Energy in the State of Missouri for gas 
line easements. In addition, we also provide new exhibits for new gas lines across the 
state. Legal descriptions are also provided for exhibits when required or requested. 


